
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION 

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,  

PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144 
Phone :- (033) 2433-2887  E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com 

 
Memo No.  970-E I                    Date : 05.09.2020 

 

Corrigendum Notice to SNIT No. – 02/EE-I/JOY of 2020-21 

circulated vide this office memo. No. 942-E I; dated – 02/09/2020. 

 

The following modifications have been made in the above said S.N.I.T. : 

 

Sl. No. Particulars Instead of To be read as 

1 
Name of work under 

Sl. 24 

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban 

Embankment, severely damaged due to 

Severe Cyclone Amphan on and from 

20.05.20 and 21.05.20 at mouza 

Kumirmari (near Biraj Ghat) facing 

right bank of river Bagna under 

Chaotamollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) 

Sub-Division in Block - Gosaba, P.S.- 

Sundarban Coastal under Joynagar 

Irrigation Division during the year 

2020-21. 

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban 

Embankment, severely damaged due to 

Severe Cyclone Amphan on and from 

20.05.20 and 21.05.20 at mouza Puinjali 

(near Surpanakha Sluice & Kachari 

Ghat) facing right bank of river Puinjali 

under Chaotamollakhali Section of 

Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block - 

Gosaba, P.S.- Sundarban Coastal under 

Joynagar Irrigation Division during the 

year 2020-21. 

2 
Amount put to 

tender as well as 

earnest money 

As annexed 

 

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. 

 
(Tender Inviting Authority)     

Executive Engineer-I 

      Joynagar Irrigation Division 

  Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

 

Memo No.  970-E I / 4                   Date : 05.09.2020 

 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91. 

2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.  

3. The Office Notice Board. 

 Sd /- 

Executive Engineer-I 

      Joynagar Irrigation Division 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment Ch 9.700 km to Ch 9.770 km (for a

length of 70.00 mtr) in mouza Narayantala (Near H/O Sukumar Halder) and

from Ch 11.350 km to Ch 11.450 km (for a length of 100.00 mtr) in mouza

Noliyakhali (Near Tatultala H.P sluice) and from Ch 19.450 km to Ch 19.700 km

(for a length of 250.00 mtr) in mouza Charanakhali (Near H/O Abu molla )

facing river Matla in Basanti Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation

Division.

9,69,508.00     19,390.00  9,69,232.00     19,385.00  

2

I/R to damaged of Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 41.565 km to Ch. 41.600

km (Total length 30.00 mtr) repairing of Brick Block pitching Mouza Laskarpur

(Mondalghari) facing river Matla in Block-Basanti, P.S.-Basanti, Dist-South 24

Parganas.

9,19,365.00     18,387.00  9,17,657.00     18,353.00  

3

Emergent protection work of severely damaged Sundarban Embankment due to

Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 12.510 km. to Ch. 12.560 km. along R/B of river

Matla at mouza Budhakhali under Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-

Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21.

5,16,755.00     10,335.00  5,16,755.00     10,335.00  

4

Emergent Restoration work for severely damaged Sundarban Embankment due

to Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 0.850 km. to Ch. 1.060 km. along R/B of river

Matla mouza Belekhali under Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-

Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21.

4,07,914.00     8,158.00    4,07,914.00     8,158.00    

5

Emergent Restoration work for severely damaged Sundarban Embankment due

to Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 4.700 km. to Ch. 5.000 km. along R/B of river

Matla mouza Gharkhali under Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-

Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21.

5,09,715.00     10,194.00  5,09,715.00     10,194.00  

6

Emergent Raising and Strengthening of severely damaged Sundarban

Embankment due to Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 21.000 km. to Ch. 21.480

km. along R/B of river Matla at mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section of

Canning Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year

2020-21.

3,99,232.00     7,985.00    3,99,232.00     7,985.00    

7

EmergentRaising and Strengthening of severely damaged Sundarban

Embankment due to Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 16.250 km. to Ch. 16.450

km. along R/B of river Matla mouza Budhakhali under Golabari Section of

Canning Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year

2020-21.

3,74,324.00     7,486.00    3,74,324.00     7,486.00    

8

Emergent protection work of severely damaged Sundarban Embankment due to

Amavasya Kotal in between Ch. 22.000 km. to Ch. 22.060 km. along L/B of river

Beledona at mouza Kripakhali under Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-

Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21.

4,61,789.00     9,236.00    4,61,789.00     9,236.00    

9

I/R to Sundarban Embankment severely damaged by last Amabasya kotal on

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Kamarpara & Pathankhali facing left

bank of river Hana, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in

Block & P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-

21. 

9,97,587.00     19,952.00  9,96,664.00     19,933.00  

10

I/R to Sundarban Embankment severely damaged by last Amabasya kotal on

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Radhanagar facing left bank of river

Bidya, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.-

Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21. 

9,99,668.00     19,993.00  9,99,588.00     19,992.00  

Sl 

No.
Name of Work

Instead of To be read as

Page 1 of 3



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl 

No.
Name of Work

11

I/R to Sundarban Embankment severely damaged by last Amabasya kotal on

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Shambhunagar facing left bank of river

Hana and R/B of river Bidya under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-

Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the

year 2020-21. 

9,98,160.00     19,963.00  9,97,633.00     19,953.00  

12

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged during Amabasya kotal on and from

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Kumirmari facing right bank of river

Bagna & Roymangal under Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division

in Block - Gosaba, P.S.- Sundarban Coastal under Joynagar Irrigation Division

during the year 2020-21. 

9,88,451.00     19,769.00  9,86,831.00     19,737.00  

13

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged during Amabasya kotal on and from

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Puinjali facing right bank of river

Roymangal & left bank of river Puinjali under Chotomollakhali Section of

Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block - Gosaba, P.S.- Sundarban Coastal under

Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21. 

5,92,811.00     11,856.00  5,91,551.00     11,831.00  

14

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged during Amabasya kotal on and from

20.08.2020 at different points of mouza Kalidaspur facing right bank of river

Sarsa & Kapura under Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in

Block - Gosaba, P.S.- Sundarban Coastal under Joynagar Irrigation Division

during the year 2020-21. 

5,31,532.00     10,631.00  5,31,033.00     10,621.00  

15

Emergent Restoration of Damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged due to

High Tide at mouza Bijoynagar near H/O Sushil Karmakar along Right bank of

river Durgadwani Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under

Joynagar Irrigation Division.

8,20,120.00     16,402.00  8,20,022.00     16,400.00  

16

Emergent Restoration of Washed out Portion of Sundarban Embankment

damaged due to High Kotal with excessive Rain fall at Mouza Dulki along L/B

of river Durgadwani Near h/o Bishnupada Mondal Block - Gosaba of Gosaba

Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

5,51,845.00     11,037.00  5,46,939.00     10,939.00  

17

Emergent Restoration of Damaged Sundarban Embankment damaged due to

High Tide at mouza Pakhirala near Purano Kali Mondir along Right bank of

river Gomor Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar

Irrigation Division.

9,39,582.00     18,792.00  9,35,034.00     18,701.00  

18

Emergent Restoration & Anty Erosion measure of Sundarban Embankment due

to High Kotal at Mouza Pakhirala near Forest Office along R/B of river Gomor

for a total length of 200.00 Meter, Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-

Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,72,331.00     19,447.00  9,54,888.00     19,098.00  

19

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment damaged due to suden slip

in High Kotal with Heavy Rain fall at mouza Rangabelia along L/B of river

Bidya Near H/O Nilkamal Mondal Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-

Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,73,386.00     19,468.00  9,71,780.00     19,436.00  

20

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment damaged due to sudden slip

& High Kotal with Heavy Rainfall at G.P Lahiripur, near Jemspur Jetty Ghat

along R/B of river Sazna and Confluence point of rivers Sazna & Gomor near

Daspara Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar

Irrigation Division.

9,94,019.00     19,880.00  9,94,019.00     19,880.00  

21

Emergent Restoration of Washed out Portion of Sundarban Embankment

damaged due to Severe Cyclone AmPhan on & from 20.05.2020 to 21.05.2020

at mouza Jemspur near Tiger Hospital along right bank of river Sazna, Block -

Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

9,66,371.00     19,327.00  9,63,959.00     19,279.00  

Page 2 of 3



Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

Amount Put 

to Tender 

(Rs.)

Earnest 

Money

Deposit 

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6

Sl 

No.
Name of Work

22

Emergent Restoration to Breached/washed out of Sundarban Embankment

damaged due to Severe Cyclone Amphan on and from 20.05.20 and 21.05.20 of

mouza Radhanagar, facing left bank of river Bidya under Shambhunagar Section

of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation

Division during the year 2020-21. 

8,11,288.00     16,226.00  8,07,599.00     16,152.00  

23

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment, severely damaged due to

Severe Cyclone Amphan on and from 20.05.20 and 21.05.20 at mouza Kumirmari

(near Biraj Ghat) facing right bank of river Bagna under Chaotamollakhali

Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block - Gosaba, P.S.- Sundarban Coastal

under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-21.

7,64,519.00     15,290.00  7,64,519.00     15,290.00  

24

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment, severely damaged due to

Severe Cyclone Amphan on and from 20.05.20 and 21.05.20 at mouza Puinjali

(near Surpanakha Sluice & Kachari Ghat) facing right bank of river Puinjali

under Chaotamollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block - Gosaba,

P.S.- Sundarban Coastal under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2020-

21.

4,95,615.00     9,912.00    4,95,615.00     9,912.00    

Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division

Page 3 of 3


